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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

7had C"'-«-u”»-.‘l._...‘_/ b A )h& %
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. Fas &a, W.la

’

et B
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF L OPERATOR

2/ ‘Mﬁw'&.‘ﬂ—
7

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

1w 1945
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPO ED LOCATlON

A uﬂu\,— District

ADDRESS

zz .&E : Z” Jw{ M%_ i; ,,73,,_County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No 9% X’o..’. §2' B Bleyg, 760.0
& - ‘ ,
L[am gn;WZu.Af’ e

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract (‘of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or 1 dated;_(gd_&./%b
9.7 1 9 4 ( . madeby;g’hﬁrQQAAlﬁth_I to

" 0/14&‘ , and recorded on tlm_a.Ll(K day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN:

of (T} A7

£

Book 4.7 | page O 4

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

<

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours, -
£ i \ w:g op:%’ R 5
. RECEIVED 33 Address lLL;PA st ':{T"E‘UJ—
‘;’ ;EPSTT (;I ; RMGj;:i? ?’/’{ Well (l))[f)erator} M

B e on rown  08/18/2023

A 0 4

/ STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Mr, Laban E. Wallace, Civil Engineer
RFD #1
Louisa, Kentucky

Dear Mr. Wallace:

We are returning tracing made for R. B.
Eichholz and J. B, Hyman for their proposed Well No. 1 on
Tom Frasher Farm, Butler District, Wayne County for additional
information.

Please give the courses from the well
location to the permanent landmarks to which the well is
tied in. Only the footage is given. Also, please name
the permanent landmarks to which the well is tied in.

We will appreciate the return of the
tracing as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ENCL - Tracing

cc .Hr. Wgyne Lycan
Fort Geyd,W. Va.

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

May 8, 1958

Mr. Ivan T. Henson, Inspector
Oil & Cas Wells

331 Eleine Court

Huntington, West Virginias

Dear Mr. Henson:

We are in receipt of applications to drill the
following wells in your district:

Well No. 1l on Elk Creek Coal Land Company Tract,
Trisdelphia District, Logan County from United Producing

Company, Inc. - permit LCG-705.

Well No. 28 - 1715 on United States Steel Corporation
Tract, Magnoliz District, Mingo County - permit MIN-S77.

W Well No. 2 on Tom Frasher Farm, Butler District,
Weyne County from R, B. Eichholz & J. B. Hyman (By: Weyne Lycan).
Permit number will be WAY-1090.

Well No. 1 on O. P. Belcher Farm, Butler District,
Weyne County from Guernsey 0il & Gas Company - permit WAY-1091.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm
cc Mr. G. H, Samples, Inspector at Large

08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle __X.€nova

Permit No WAY-1 090 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well Gas
e (KIND)
Company_J +B«Hyman & R.B,Eichhol z, ; _ .
Aidees, 216 Prince St. Alexandria, Ve.  Crabeg | Dring | wel' Packers
Farm___Tom Prgsher, Btals , 125 ‘
Location (watzers).Lef t Fork of Big Hurrdcane s
Well No__ @ Elev 7601 16 Kind of Packer
District__ BUtLeT County_ WEYDE 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_ L0 Frasher,etals 10 30 Size of
RFD., Fort Gay, aqdress WeSt Virginia 8% 272
Mineral rights are owned by. Tom Frasher, etals 65 1252 Depthigeb. - -
RFD.,Fort Gay, ,jiress West Virginis 53/16
Drilling commeénced Me - 4 1 6th 2 19 58 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed June 20th 3 1 9 58 2 197 5 Perf bottom:="—"~ -
Date Shot June 20thF‘rom X 97 9 Tnl 9 65 Liners Used__ Perf. top.
With 30¢ Lbks.,of powder PRSI
Open Flow 2 3/10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE - No.Ft ___Date
Volume 200 ’ 000 Cu. Ft.
. N e COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
Fresh water —feet: feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water __feet. feet __FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color H%l;d“or Top Bottom 3-“6;*23: 113:3:!& Remarks
Surface 0 30
Slete 30 220
Sand 4 220 269
Slate 269 520
Sand 520 810
Slate 610 760
Salt senf 760 1165
Slate 11 65 ; 1175
Sand 1325 1235
Slate X 235 1 238
B.Lime 1238 1365
Injun Sgpnd 1365 1570
Slate 1570 1950
Sunbury PBhale 1950 1965
Beree : 1965 1979
Bottom Hjole 1986
08/18/2023
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Company R.B.Ei1CMHOLT © J.BHYMAN

Engineer’s Régistration No.
File No. Drawing No.
Date M)/ /1 /9-5.6 Scale /2 = 5007

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Address ALEXANDRIA . VA. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
{f OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Farm ToM FRASHER CHARLESTON
Tract Acres 79, Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.__.Z___.Serial No. WELL LOCATION MAP

) /18/2023
Elevation (Spirit Level) __7©0.0 FILE NO._AV/A

LOUISA ,W.VA.
Migdgle + Denotes location of well on United States '
County WAYNE District BUTLER Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Ennined 20 5 il itude and longitude lines being represented
s LANBNCE. Co, Ky by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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